
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 121

DATE: August 18, 2020

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins and Newsflashes, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- CCS Service Code Groupings Update for COVID-19 Services
- Update to Abortion Services Due To COVID-19
- 2020 HCPCS Quarterly Update
- Updates to Eligibility Requirements for BCCTP Applicants
- Provisional Postpartum Care Extension
- Telephone Service Center Release of Provider Identification Number Guidelines
- CPT Code 90863 is Not Reimbursable
- Evaluation and Management (E&M) CPT Codes Policy Clarification
- Important News about Women's Health Services
- Redirect to New Medi-Cal Rx Website and Medi-Cal Rx Subscription Services

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the August 2020 General Medicine bulletin 554, <https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202008.aspx>, and Newsflashes, https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_30612.aspx, https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_30612_01.aspx, https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_30339_77.aspx, https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_30593.aspx,

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.